



**NEW BRUNSWICK  
REGULATION 2008-96**

**under the**

**AMBULANCE SERVICES ACT  
(O.C. 2008-364)**

*Filed August 29, 2008*

**1** *Section 7 of the French version of New Brunswick Regulation 92-126 under the Ambulance Services Act is amended*

**(a)** *in subsection (1)*

**(i)** *in paragraph a) by striking out “malade” wherever it appears and substituting “patient”;*

**(ii)** *in paragraph b) by striking out “malade” and substituting “patient”;*

**(b)** *in subsection (2) by striking out “malade” and substituting “patient”.*

**RÈGLEMENT DU  
NOUVEAU-BRUNSWICK 2008-96**

**pris en vertu de la**

**LOI SUR LES SERVICES D’AMBULANCE  
(D.C. 2008-364)**

*Déposé le 29 août 2008*

**1** *L’article 7 de la version française du Règlement du Nouveau-Brunswick 92-126 pris en vertu de la Loi sur les services d’ambulance est modifié*

**a)** *au paragraphe (1)*

**(i)** *à l’alinéa a), par la suppression de « malade » à chacune de ses occurrences et son remplacement par « patient »;*

**(ii)** *à l’alinéa b), par la suppression de « malade » et son remplacement par « patient »;*

**b)** *au paragraphe (2), par la suppression de « malade » et son remplacement par « patient ».*